required to the Risk Committee, the Board and the CBI as specified and defined in the “Risk
Appetite Framework”.

Currency Risk

Currency risk arises when the obligations an entity has promised to fulfil (liabilities) are in a
different currency from the assets it holds to cover those liabilities. The Company undertakes
certain transactions denominated in foreign currencies hence exposure to exchange rate
fluctuations can arise.

The Company has minimal exposure to currency risk as the Company’s financial assets are
primarily matched to the same currencies as its insurance contract liabilities.

Carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated assets and
liabilities:

   2022

   €

 GBP

2021

   €

GBP

Assets  9,216,692 9,958,407

Liabilities   (5,108,441)

_________

   (6,782,109)

_________

   4,108,251

   3,176,298

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase (appreciation) and
decrease (depreciation) in the Euro against GBP. For each sensitivity the impact of change in
a single factor is shown, with other assumptions unchanged.

39

ECCU Assurance DAC SFCR 31st December 2022

  2022

€

2021

€

10% increase

Pre-tax (loss)/profit   (323,399)   (223,792)

Shareholders’ equity   (282,974)   (195,818)

10% decrease

Pre-tax profit/(loss)  323,399 223,792

Shareholders’ equity   282,974   195,818

The Company’s method for sensitivity to currency rate fluctuations has not changed over the
financial year.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as it invests in government bonds. These assets
are managed by an external investment manager in accordance with a conservative
investment mandate.

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and decrease in interest
rates. For each sensitivity the impact of change in a single factor is shown, with other
assumptions unchanged.

  2022

€

2021

€

1% increase

Pre-tax (loss)/profit   (1,325,698)   (1,685,772)

Shareholders’ equity   (1,159,985)   (1,475,050)

1% decrease

Pre-tax profit/(loss)   1,503,584   1,966,350

Shareholders’ equity   1,315,636   1,720,556

The Company’s method for sensitivity to interest rate fluctuations has not changed significantly
over the financial year.

40

ECCU Assurance DAC SFCR 31st December 2022

Price Risk

The Company is exposed to price risk arising from fluctuations in the value of financial
instruments as a result of changes in the market prices and risks inherent in all investments.

The Company has no significant concentration of price risk. The risk is managed by the
Company maintaining an appropriate mix of financial instruments and adopting a conservative
investment policy.

The Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in market prices is as follows:

  2022

€

2021

€

10% increase

Movement in fair value of shares and other variable yield securities in
unit trusts

   1,978,189   2,116,215

Movement in fair value of debt securities and other fixed income
securities

2,330,274 2,727,916

10% decrease

Movement in fair value of shares and other variable yield securities in
unit trusts

   (1,978,189)   (2,116,215)

Movement in fair value of debt securities and other fixed income
securities

   (2,330,274)   (2,727,916)

The Company’s method for sensitivity to price risk fluctuations has not changed significantly
over the financial year.

C3: Credit Risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations
resulting in financial loss to the Company. The key areas of exposure to credit risk for the
Company are in relation to the following:

• The Company is exposed to reinsurance counterparty risk, being the risk associated
with losses from the reinsurer being unable to pay reinsurance claims;

• The Company is exposed to credit risk on third parties where debt securities are held;